1	Faculty Senate Resolution 374, as amended
2	Introduced by
3	Faculty Senate Executive Committee
4	
5	
6	
7	Resolution in Support of Additional Changes to
8	UW Regulation 2-2: Academic Personnel Dispute Resolution
9	
10	WHEREAS, on November 4, 2019, the Faculty Senate approved Senate Resolution 366, Resolution
11	in Support of General Counsel and Academic Affairs Proposed UW Regulation 2-2: Academic
12	Personnel Dispute Resolution, proposing certain changes to UW Regulation 2-2; and
13	
14	WHEREAS, before the proposed changes to UW Regulation 2-2 were submitted to the Board of
15	Trustees for action, the need for certain additional changes to the regulation became apparent;
16	
17	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming that Faculty
18	Senate supports additional modifications to UW Regulation 2-2, Academic Personnel Dispute
19	Resolution, as proposed by the Faculty Senate Executive Committee, as shown on the attached
20	version (which tracks changes from the version of this regulation as proposed by Faculty Senate
21	on November 4, 2019).

AUTHENTICATION: The foregoing Faculty Senate Resolution 374, as amended, duly adopted by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of February 24, 2020, is hereby transmitted to the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.

Mehl Mbro

Michael G. Barker Secretary, Faculty Senate Dated: February 24, 2020